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Research Protection Office Directory 

Research 
Protection 

Office 
Leadership 

Director, Research 
Protection Office 

Janice Muratori, MSN, 
RNP, CIP 

Phone: 401-444-6897 
Fax: 401-444-7960 

Location: Coro West Room 
1.307 

jmuratori@lifespan.org 

Manager, Research 
Protection Office 

S. Candace Frater, MD, 
MHA, CIP 

Phone: 401-444-5808 
Fax: 401-444-7960 

Location: Coro West 
Room 1.317 

sfrater@lifespan.org 

Manager, Research 
Protection Office 

Alexandra Boutros, BS, 
CIP 

Phone: 401-444-6646 
Fax: 401-444-7960 

Location: Coro West 
Room 1.317 

aboutros@lifespan.org 
IRB 

Committees 
RIH IRB 1 RIH IRB 2 TMH IRB 

FWA: Federal 
Wide 

Assurance 

FWA00001230 FWA00001230 FWA00003538 

IRB 
Registration 

Number 

Registration # 0000396 
Expires: 05/20/2022 

Registration #00004624 
Expires: 05/20/2022 

Registration# 0000482 
Expires: 08/03/2021 

Chairperson James Linakis, MD, Ph.D. James Linakis, MD, Ph.D. Karen Tashima, MD 

Associate 
Chairs 

Karen Barile-Lyons, MSW 
Christine Trask, Ph.D. 

James Badger, PhD 
Bharat Ramratnam, MD 

 

Arnold Herman, MD 
Maria Mileno, MD 
Patricia Soscia, MD 

 
Coordinators Alli Jean 

Phone: 401-444-0354 
Fax:401-444-7960 

Location: Coro West 
Room: 1.316 

allison.jean@lifespan.org 

Leanne Snead 
Phone: 401-444-2032         

Fax:401-444-7960 
Location: Coro West 

Room: 1.316 
lsnead@lifespan.org 

 

Adrienne McParlin 
Phone: 401-444-3527 

Fax:401-444-7960 
Location: Coro West 

Room: 1.318 
amcparlin@lifespan.org 

Committee 
Assistants: 

 
RIH IRB 1 
RIH IRB 2 
TMH IRB 

Sara Spangenberger 
Phone: 401-444-6756 

Fax:401-444-7960 
Location: Coro West Room: 1.315 

sspangenberger@lifespan.org 
 

Sandra Stuard 
Phone: 401-444-7547 

Fax:401-444-7960 
Location: Coro West Room: 1.315 

SStuard@Lifespan.org 
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